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Texas Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Donald Trump’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 48%
DisSapprove.............ceiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 46%
NOtSUIE ..o 6%

If the candidates for President this fall were
Democrat Joe Biden and Republican Donald
Trump, who would you vote for?

JOE BIEN ... 46%
Donald Trump ...........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiieee 48%
NOESUIE ... 6%

Generally speaking, if the election for US
Senate were held today, would you vote for the
Democratic candidate or the Republican
candidate?

Democratic candidate .................c.ccccceuueeenn... 45%
Republican candidate....................ccceen... 47%
NOESUIE ... 8%

How much of a problem do you think police
brutality is: a very serious problem, a
somewhat serious problem, or not much of a
problem?

A very serious problem .............ccccccoeeeeeeennnn. 43%
A somewhat serious problem........................ 30%
Not much of a problem ..............cccccccovveee... 24%
NOtSUIE ..o 3%

After the national events surrounding the death
of George Floyd, would you say that you
generally trust the police less, generally trust
the police more, or would you say you trust the
police about the same?

Trust the police eSS .............cceeiiiiiiieiiiaaan.n. 31%
Trust the police more ... 7%
Trust the police about the same..................... 55%
NOESUIE ..o 7%

Q6

Q8

Q9

Would you say the protests against police
violence have made you more likely to vote for
a Democrat, more likely to vote for a
Republican, or has it not made a difference in
your vote?

More likely to vote for a Democrat................. 21%
More likely to vote for a Republican............... 32%
They haven't made a difference in my vote ... 42%

NOESUIE ... 4%

Do you think police departments should reform
their use-of-force practices, or not?

Do you think police departments need military-
grade vehicles and equipment in American
cities, or not?

YOS .. 35%
NO ..o 48%
NOESUIE ... 17%

When police brutality regularly occurs, who do
you think is most to blame: the individual
officers involved; the police training academy;
the police chief; all of the above; or none of
these?

Individual officers involved............................. 40%
Police training academy ...............cccccccceeenn... 7%
Police CRIET...........cccoiiiiiiiiiieiiiiieee e 4%
All of the above.............cccccooviiiiiiiiiiiiiin, 34%
None of these.............ccccceiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e, 12%
NOESUIE ... 3%
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Q10 Do you think police should be addressing
community issues such as mental health and
homelessness, or do you think these issues
should be addressed by other types of

workers?
Think police should be addressing
COMMUNIEY ISSUES ......coeeeeeeeiiae e 15%
Think these issues should be addressed by
other types of WOrkers...........cccccuuveeeeeeeennnn.. 2%
NOtSUIE ..o 12%

Q11 Public safety budgets can be the biggest part
of a city's budget, sometimes as high as 60%.
Do you think that some portion of public safety
budgets should be used on public health,
emergency medical services, and

homelessness instead of the police, or not?

YOS .. 46%
NO ..o 35%
NOESUIE ... 18%

Q12 Do you agree or disagree with the following
statement: We need to reform the police.

AGFEE ... 33%
DiSagree. ..........cooveuuiiiiiiiiii e 32%
NOtSUIE ... 15%

Q13 Generally speaking, do you think police unions
have too much influence, too little influence, or
the right amount of influence on police

behavior?
Too much influence...................coeeevveueeeennnnn.. 44%
Too little iINfluence ..............cccceeveeeeeieneeeennnnn.. 10%

Right amount of influence ............................. 19%

NOESUIE ... 27%

Q14 In the 2016 election for President, did you vote
for Republican Donald Trump, Democrat
Hillary Clinton, someone else, or did you not
vote in the election?

Donald Trump ...........cooiiiiiiiiiiie e 50%
Hillary Clinton...........ccoocovviiiiiiiiiieee s 41%

Someone else / Did not vote.........................

June 18-19, 2020

Survey of 907 Texas voters

Q15 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.

Q16 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a
Republican, press 2. If an independent, press

3.
Democrat ...........ccccocoviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 37%
Republican ............ccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 41%
Independent .............cccooooiiiiiiiiiiii 22%

Q17 If you are Hispanic or Latino, press 1. If white,
press 2. If Asian, press 3. If African-American,
press 4. If other, press 5.

Hispanic or Latino ...............cccceeiiiiiiiieiiiiann... 22%
WA ......ooooveeeee e 58%
ASIBN .o 4%
AFrican-American ..............cccccccvveeeeeninncnnnnn. 13%
OFRI ..o 3%

Q18 If you are 18-34 years old, press 1. If 35-49,
press 2. If 50-64, press 3. If 65 or older, press

4,
1880 34, 13%
3580 49...ooieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen 23%
BO O 64 38%
65 0r0lder.........cccoeeeeeiieee e, 27%

Q19 What is the highest level of education you
have received: high school graduate or less,
some college but did not finish, 2-year college
degree, 4-year college degree, or post-
graduate degree?

High school graduate or less......................... 37%
Some college but did not finish...................... 22%
2-year college degree.............cccceeeveeeennann... 8%
4-year college degree.............cccceeeeeeeuuuann... 21%
Post-graduate degree.............cccccoeeveeeeann... 1%
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Q20 Mode
Landline...........coouueeeueeeieiiieeieeeieeeeeee e 50%
TEXE ..o 50%

June 18-19, 2020 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Survey of 907 Tex;s voters ) ) R’_alelgh, NC_ 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2016 Vote

Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump |Clinton| / Did not vote

Trump Approval
Approve| 48%  91% 4% 16%
Disapprove| 46% 6% 90% 65%
Not sure| 6% 3% 5% 19%
2016 Vote
Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump |Clinton| / Did not vote
Biden / Trump
Joe Biden| 46% 7%  91% 59%
Donald Trump| 48%  90% 3% 16%
Not sure| 6% 3% 6% 25%

2016 Vote

Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump|Clinton| / Did not vote

Senate Generic Ballot

Democratic candidate| 45% 6% 89% 58%
Republican candidate| 47%  88% 4% 18%
Not sure| 8% 5% 7% 24%

June 18-19, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 907 Texas voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2016 Vote

Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump |Clinton| / Did not vote

Police Brutality A Very
Serious / Somewhat
Serious / Not Much Of

A Problem
A very serious| 43% 17% 70% 62%
problem
A somewhat serious| 30%  36% 24% 29%
problem
Not much of a problem| 24%  42% 5% 6%
Not sure| 3% 5% 1% 2%

2016 Vote

Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump |Clinton| / Did not vote

Trust Police More /
Less / About The Same
Since National Events
Surrounding George
Floyd's Death

Trust the police less| 31% 7% 56% 50%
Trust the police more| 7%  12% 2% 4%
Trust the police about| 55% 78% 32% 36%
the same
Not sure| 7% 3% 10% 10%
June 18-19, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 907 Texas voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Base

2016 Vote

Donald| Hillary
Trump |Clinton

Someone else
| Did not vote

Protests Against
Police Violence More
Likely To Vote For
Democrat / Republican

More likely to vote for| 21% 4% 41% 25%
a Democrat

More likely to vote for| 32%  62% 3% 13%
a Republican

They haven't made a| 42% 34% 50% 54%
difference in my vote

Not sure| 4% 1% 6% 9%

2016 Vote
Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump |Clinton| / Did not vote

Police Departments
Should Reform Use-
Of-Force Yes / No

Yes
No

72%
28%

53% 93%
47% 7%

84%
16%

June 18-19, 2020

survey of 907 Texas voters
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2016 Vote

Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump |Clinton| / Did not vote

Police Departments
Need Military-Grade
Equipment In
American Cities Yes /

No
Yes| 35% 56% 14% 15%
No| 48% 29% 68% 60%
Not sure| 17% 15% 18% 26%
2016 Vote

Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump|Clinton| / Did not vote

Most to Blame When
Police Brutality
Regularly Occurs
Individual Officers /
Academy / Chief

Individual officers| 40%  45% 34% 34%
involved
Police training| 7% 4% 10% 12%
academy
Police chief| 4% 3% 5% 4%
All of the above| 34% 23%  46% 39%
None of these| 12% 21% 3% 1%
Not sure| 3% 3% 2% 9%
June 18-19, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 907 Texas voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2016 Vote

Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump |Clinton| / Did not vote

Community Issues
Should Be Addressed
By Police / Other

Types Of Workers
Think police should be| 15%  10% 19% 24%
addressing community
issues
Think these issues| 72%  79% 69% 50%

should be addressed
by other types of
workers

Not sure| 12%  10% 12% 26%

2016 Vote

Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump|Clinton| / Did not vote

Portion of Public
Safety Budgets Should
Be Used For Public
Health Instead of
Police Yes / No

Yes| 46% 18% 7% 63%
No| 35% 59% 10% 22%
Not sure| 18% 23% 13% 14%
June 18-19, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 907 Texas voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2016 Vote

Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump |Clinton| / Did not vote

We Need to Reform
The Police Agree /

Disagree
Agree| 53% 24% 84% 66%
Disagree| 32%  58% 7% 6%
Not sure| 15%  18% 9% 28%
2016 Vote

Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump |Clinton| / Did not vote

Police Unions Have
Too Much / Too Little /

Right Amount Of
Influence
Too much influence| 44%  25% 65% 48%
Too little influence| 10% 13% 6% 14%
Right amount of| 19%  30% 7% 13%
influence
Not sure| 27%  32% 22% 25%
Gender
Base |Woman|Man
Trump Approval

Approve| 48% 45% 53%
Disapprove| 46% 51% 41%
Not sure| 6% 5% 6%

June 18-19, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 907 Texas voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Base

Gender

Woman|Man

Biden / Trump

Joe Biden
Donald Trump

Not sure

46%
48%
6%

51% 41%
42% 54%
7% 5%

Base

Gender

Woman|Man

Senate Generic Ballot

Democratic candidate
Republican candidate

Not sure

45%
47%
8%

51% 38%
41% 54%
7% 9%

Base

Gender

Woman|Man

Police Brutality A Very
Serious / Somewhat
Serious / Not Much Of
A Problem

A very serious
problem

A somewhat serious
problem

Not much of a problem

Not sure

43%

30%

24%
3%

46% 39%

32% 28%

19% 30%
3% 3%

June 18-19, 2020

survey of 907 Texas voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Trust Police More /
Less / About The Same
Since National Events
Surrounding George
Floyd's Death

Trust the police less| 31% 33% 29%

Trust the police more| 7% 5% 9%

Trust the police about| 55% 52% 59%
the same

Not sure| 7% 10% 3%

Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Protests Against
Police Violence More
Likely To Vote For
Democrat / Republican

More likely to vote for| 21% 26% 16%
a Democrat

More likely to vote for| 32% 28% 38%
a Republican

They haven't made a| 42% 43% 42%
difference in my vote

Not sure| 4% 3% 5%

June 18-19, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 907 Texas voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Police Departments
Should Reform Use-
Of-Force Yes / No

Yes| 72% 77% 67%
No| 28% 23% 33%

Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Police Departments
Need Military-Grade
Equipment In
American Cities Yes /
No

Yes| 35% 28% 42%
No| 48% 52% 44%
Not sure| 17% 20% 14%

June 18-19, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 907 Texas voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Base

Gender

Woman|Man

Most to Blame When
Police Brutality
Regularly Occurs
Individual Officers /
Academy / Chief

Individual officers| 40% 37% 43%
involved

Police training| 7% 7% 7%
academy

Police chief| 4% 4% 5%

All of the above| 34% 38% 29%

None of these| 12% 10% 14%

Not sure| 3% 4% 3%

Gender
Base |Woman|Man

Community Issues
Should Be Addressed
By Police / Other
Types Of Workers

Think police should be
addressing community
issues

Think these issues
should be addressed
by other types of
workers

Not sure

15%

72%

12%

17% 14%

70% 74%

13% 1%

June 18-19, 2020

survey of 907 Texas voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604 a|p
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Portion of Public
Safety Budgets Should
Be Used For Public
Health Instead of
Police Yes / No

Yes| 46% 47% 46%
No| 35% 31% 40%
Not sure| 18% 22% 14%

Gender

Base|Woman|Man

We Need to Reform
The Police Agree /
Disagree

Agree| 53% 55% 50%
Disagree| 32% 27% 38%
Not sure| 15% 18% 11%

Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Police Unions Have
Too Much / Too Little /
Right Amount Of
Influence

Too much influence| 44% 40% 47%
Too little influence| 10% 10% 11%

Right amount of| 19% 20% 18%
influence

Not sure| 27% 30% 24%

June 18-19, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 907 Texas voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party
Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent
Trump Approval
Approve| 48% 7% 91% 39%
Disapprove| 46% 87% 7% 50%
Not sure| 6% 6% 2% 10%
Party
Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent
Biden / Trump
Joe Biden| 46% 88% 6% 51%
Donald Trump| 48% 4% 93% 39%
Not sure| 6% 9% 1% 10%

Party

Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent

Senate Generic Ballot

Democratic candidate| 45% 94% 3% 40%
Republican candidate| 47% 2% 94% 37%
Not sure| 8% 5% 3% 23%

June 18-19, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 907 Texas voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Base

Democrat |Republican [Independent

Police Brutality A Very
Serious / Somewhat
Serious / Not Much Of
A Problem

A very serious| 43% 46%
problem

A somewhat serious| 30% 34%
problem

Not much of a problem| 24% 17%

Not sure| 3% 3%

Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent

Trust Police More /
Less / About The Same
Since National Events
Surrounding George
Floyd's Death

Trust the police less
Trust the police more

Trust the police about
the same

Not sure

31%
7%
55%

7%

33%
5%
57%

5%

June 18-19, 2020

survey of 907 Texas voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party

Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent

Protests Against
Police Violence More
Likely To Vote For
Democrat / Republican

More likely to vote for| 21% 47% 1% 13%
a Democrat

More likely to vote for| 32% 1% 66% 26%
a Republican

They haven't made a| 42% 45% 34% 55%
difference in my vote

Not sure| 4% 7% 0% 6%

Party

Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent

Police Departments
Should Reform Use-
Of-Force Yes / No

Yes| 72% 90% 52% 81%
No| 28% 10% 48% 19%

Party

Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent

Police Departments
Need Military-Grade
Equipment In
American Cities Yes /

No
Yes| 35% 16% 57% 26%
No| 48% 66% 26% 58%
Not sure| 17% 18% 17% 16%
June 18-19, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 907 Texas voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party

Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent

Most to Blame When
Police Brutality
Regularly Occurs
Individual Officers /
Academy / Chief

Individual officers| 40% 33% 45% 42%
involved

Police training| 7% 10% 5% 6%
academy

Police chief| 4% 8% 3% 1%

All of the above| 34% 45% 21% 39%

None of these| 12% 3% 23% 6%

Not sure| 3% 1% 4% 6%

Party

Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent

Community Issues
Should Be Addressed
By Police / Other
Types Of Workers

Think police should be| 15% 22% 9% 16%
addressing community
issues

Think these issues| 72% 64% 78% 74%

should be addressed
by other types of

workers

Not sure| 12% 14% 12% 10%
June 18-19, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 907 Texas voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party

Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent

Portion of Public
Safety Budgets Should
Be Used For Public
Health Instead of
Police Yes / No

Yes| 46% 76% 16% 53%

No| 35% 9% 62% 30%

Not sure| 18% 15% 22% 16%
Party

Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent

We Need to Reform
The Police Agree /

Disagree
Agree| 53% 81% 22% 63%
Disagree| 32% 6% 59% 26%
Not sure| 15% 13% 19% 10%
Party
Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent
Police Unions Have
Too Much / Too Little /
Right Amount Of
Influence
Too much influence| 44% 56% 24% 60%
Too little influence| 10% 10% 13% 4%
Right amount of| 19% 10% 29% 15%
influence
Not sure| 27% 25% 33% 21%
June 18-19, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 907 Texas voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race
Hispanic African-
Base |or Latino|White | Asian |American |Other
Trump Approval
Approve | 48% 30% 67% 12% 8% 41%
Disapprove| 46% 64% 30% 71% 79% 44%
Not sure| 6% 7% 2% 16% 13% 15%
Race
Hispanic African-
Base |or Latino|White | Asian |American |Other
Biden / Trump
Joe Biden| 46% 65% 29% 67% 86% 54%
Donald Trump| 48% 27% 68% 12% 7% 31%
Not sure| 6% 8% 3% 21% 8% 16%

Race

Hispanic African-
Base | or Latino|White | Asian|American |Other

Senate Generic Ballot

Democratic candidate| 45% 63% 27% 53% 90% 42%
Republican candidate| 47% 28% 67% 12% 7% 32%
Not sure| 8% 9% 6% 35% 4% 26%

June 18-19, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 907 Texas voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Race

Hispanic African-
Base |or Latino|White | Asian|American |Other

Police Brutality A Very
Serious / Somewhat
Serious / Not Much Of

A Problem
A very serious| 43% 52% 29% 77% 79% 41%
problem
A somewhat serious| 30% 37% 33% 18% 14% 24%
problem
Not much of a problem| 24% 10% 34% 5% 6% 33%
Not sure| 3% 2% 4% - 0% 2%

Race

Hispanic African-
Base | or Latino |White | Asian|American |Other

Trust Police More /
Less / About The Same
Since National Events
Surrounding George
Floyd's Death

Trust the police less| 31% 45% 17% 58% 63% 31%
Trust the police more| 7% - 1% 5% - 4%
Trust the police about| 55% 41% 68% 33% 31% 57%
the same
Not sure| 7% 14% 4% 4% 5% 8%
June 18-19, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 907 Texas voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race

Hispanic African-
Base |or Latino|White | Asian|American |Other

Protests Against
Police Violence More
Likely To Vote For
Democrat / Republican

More likely to vote for| 21% 37% 1% 22% 4% 6%
a Democrat
More likely to vote for| 32% 17% 47% 10% 5% 19%
a Republican
They haven't made a| 42% 1% 41% 52% 44% T72%
difference in my vote
Not sure| 4% 5% 2% 16% 7% 3%
Race
Hispanic African-
Base |or Latino |White |Asian |American |Other

Police Departments
Should Reform Use-
Of-Force Yes / No

Yes| 72% 87% 63% 82% 88% 63%
No| 28% 13% 37% 18% 12% 37%
June 18-19, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 907 Texas voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Race

Hispanic African-
Base |or Latino|White | Asian|American |Other

Police Departments
Need Military-Grade
Equipment In
American Cities Yes /
No

Yes| 35% 32% 40% 12% 19% 49%
No| 48% 47% 43% 84% 64% 29%
Not sure| 17% 21% 17% 4% 16% 22%

Race

Hispanic African-
Base | or Latino|White | Asian|American |Other

Most to Blame When
Police Brutality
Regularly Occurs
Individual Officers /
Academy / Chief

Individual officers| 40% 33% 40% 59% 41% 42%
involved
Police training| 7% 1% 6% 9% 7% -
academy
Police chief| 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% -
All of the above| 34% 39% 30% 27% 45% 33%
None of these| 12% 9% 16% - 0% 24%
Not sure| 3% 5% 4% - 1% 1%
June 18-19, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 907 Texas voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race

Hispanic African-
Base |or Latino|White | Asian|American |Other

Community Issues
Should Be Addressed
By Police / Other

Types Of Workers
Think police should be| 15% 18% 11% 56% 15% 34%
addressing community
issues
Think these issues| 72% 67% T77% 44% 71% 48%

should be addressed
by other types of
workers

Not sure| 12% 16% 1% - 14% 19%

Race

Hispanic African-
Base|or Latino|White | Asian|American |Other

Portion of Public
Safety Budgets Should
Be Used For Public
Health Instead of
Police Yes / No

Yes| 46% 45% 36% T74% 84% 46%
No| 35% 26% 47% 12% 9% 28%
Not sure| 18% 29% 17% 14% 7% 26%
June 18-19, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 907 Texas voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race

Hispanic African-
Base |or Latino|White | Asian|American |Other

We Need to Reform
The Police Agree /
Disagree

Agree| 53% 59% 41% 76% 84% 49%
Disagree| 32% 26% 41% 16% 6% 42%
Not sure| 15% 15% 17% 8% 9% 8%

Race

Hispanic African-
Base | or Latino|White | Asian|American |Other

Police Unions Have
Too Much / Too Little /

Right Amount Of
Influence
Too much influence| 44% 36% 39% 36% 7% 52%
Too little influence| 10% 15% 9% 30% 3% 10%
Right amount of| 19% 12% 24% 11% 10% 26%
influence
Not sure| 27% 37% 29% 22% 10% 12%
Age
18 to|35 to |50 to |65 or
Base| 34| 49| 64|older
Trump Approval

Approve| 48% 34% 36% 58% 52%
Disapprove| 46% 64% 54% 37% 44%
Notsure| 6% 2% 10% 5% 4%

June 18-19, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 907 Texas voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Age

18 to|35 to |50 to |65 or
Base| 34| 49| 64|older

Biden / Trump
Joe Biden| 46% 56% 54% 37% 48%

Donald Trump| 48% 28% 41% 58% 48%

Not sure| 6% 16% 5% 5% 4%

Age

18 to|35 to |50 to |65 or
Base| 34| 49| 64|older

Senate Generic Ballot
Democratic candidate| 45% 64% 53% 35% 44%
Republican candidate| 47% 28% 40% 55% 50%

Notsure| 8% 7% 7% 10% 6%

Age

18 to|35 to |50 to |65 or
Base| 34| 49| 64|older

Police Brutality A Very
Serious / Somewhat
Serious / Not Much Of

A Problem
A very serious| 43% 74% 47% 32% 39%
problem
A somewhat serious| 30% 14% 29% 36% 32%
problem
Not much of a problem| 24% 12% 16% 30% 27%
Not sure| 3% - 7% 3% 2%
June 18-19, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 907 Texas voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18 to|35 to |50 to |65 or
Base| 34| 49| 64|older

Trust Police More /
Less / About The Same
Since National Events
Surrounding George
Floyd's Death

Trust the police less| 31% 55% 30% 25% 31%
Trust the policemore| 7% 2% 7% 8% 7%

Trust the police about| 55% 37% 60% 58% 54%
the same

Notsure| 7% 7% 3% 8% 8%

Age

18 to|35 to |50 to |65 or
Base| 34| 49| 64|older

Protests Against
Police Violence More
Likely To Vote For
Democrat / Republican

More likely to vote for| 21% 31% 17% 16% 28%
a Democrat

More likely to vote for| 32% 12% 30% 39% 34%
a Republican

They haven't made a| 42% 56% 52% 39% 35%
difference in my vote

Notsure| 4% 0% 2% 6% 3%

June 18-19, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 907 Texas voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



qP Public Policy
Polling

Age

18 to|35 to |50 to |65 or
Base| 34| 49| 64|older

Police Departments
Should Reform Use-
Of-Force Yes / No

Yes| 72% 86% 80% 65% 70%
No| 28% 14% 20% 35% 30%

Age

18 to|35 to |50 to |65 or
Base| 34| 49| 64|older

Police Departments
Need Military-Grade
Equipment In
American Cities Yes /
No

Yes| 35% 29% 28% 42% 33%
No| 48% 65% 57% 39% 47%
Not sure| 17% 6% 16% 19% 20%

June 18-19, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 907 Texas voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Raleigh, NC 27604



Public Policy
Polling

Age

18 to|35 to |50 to |65 or
Base| 34| 49| 64|older

Most to Blame When
Police Brutality
Regularly Occurs
Individual Officers /
Academy / Chief

Individual officers| 40% 33% 37% 44% 38%
involved

Police training| 7% 9% 7% 3% 13%
academy

Police chief| 4% 7% 0% 7% 4%

All of the above| 34% 41% 46% 32% 23%
None of these| 12% 11% 4% 13% 17%
Notsure| 3% 0% 5% 2% 6%

Age

18 to|35 to |50 to |65 or
Base| 34| 49| 64|older

Community Issues
Should Be Addressed
By Police / Other
Types Of Workers

Think police should be| 15% 17% 10% 15% 20%
addressing community
issues

Think these issues| 72% 77% 76% 76% 62%
should be addressed
by other types of
workers

Not sure| 12% 6% 14% 10% 18%

June 18-19, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 907 Texas voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



qP Public Policy
Polling

Age

18 to|35 to |50 to |65 or
Base| 34| 49| 64|older

Portion of Public
Safety Budgets Should
Be Used For Public
Health Instead of
Police Yes / No

Yes| 46% 72% 62% 35% 38%
No| 35% 19% 21% 42% 46%
Not sure| 18% 9% 16% 23% 16%

Age

18 to|35 to |50 to |65 or
Base| 34| 49| 64|older

We Need to Reform
The Police Agree /
Disagree

Agree| 53% 69% 64% 44% 47%
Disagree| 32% 19% 22% 40% 36%
Not sure| 15% 12% 13% 16% 17%

June 18-19, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 907 Texas voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Raleigh, NC 27604



Public Policy
Polling

Age

18 to|35 to |50 to |65 or
Base| 34| 49| 64|older

Police Unions Have
Too Much / Too Little /
Right Amount Of
Influence

Too much influence| 44% 49% 60% 31% 44%
Too little influence| 10% 6% 5% 16% 10%

Right amount of| 19% 4% 9% 23% 28%
influence

Not sure| 27% 41% 26% 30% 19%

Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Trump Approval
Approve | 48% 59% 47% 51% 41% 30%
Disapprove| 46% 36% 48% 33% 55% 69%
Not sure| 6% 6% 5% 16% 5% 1%
Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Biden / Trump
Joe Biden| 46% 40% 45% 29% 55% 65%
Donald Trump| 48% 53% 51% 58% 40% 30%
Not sure| 6% 6% 5% 14% 5% 5%
June 18-19, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 907 Texas voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Polling

Public Policy

Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Senate Generic Ballot
Democratic candidate| 45% 41% 45% 30% 50% 60%
Republican candidate| 47% 52% 51% 52% 41% 31%
Not sure| 8% 7% 4% 18% 9% 9%
Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Police Brutality A Very
Serious / Somewhat
Serious / Not Much Of
A Problem
A very serious| 43% 36% 40% 51% 47% 56%
problem
A somewhat serious| 30% 36% 30% 25% 26% 25%
problem
Not much of a problem| 24% 23% 29% 23% 25% 16%
Not sure| 3% 6% 1% 2% 2% 3%

June 18-19, 2020

survey of 907 Texas voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Polling

Public Policy

Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Trust Police More /
Less / About The Same
Since National Events
Surrounding George
Floyd's Death
Trust the police less| 31% 28% 25% 32% 38% 39%
Trust the police more| 7% 8% 8% 10% 5% 3%
Trust the police about| 55% 54% 57% 55% 55% 55%
the same
Not sure| 7% 10% 10% 3% 2% 3%
Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Protests Against
Police Violence More
Likely To Vote For
Democrat / Republican
More likely to vote for| 21% 24% 17% 1% 22% 24%
a Democrat
More likely to vote for| 32% 36% 35% 32% 31% 19%
a Republican
They haven't made a| 42% 36% 45% 49% 43% 54%
difference in my vote
Not sure| 4% 4% 2% 8% 4% 4%

June 18-19, 2020

survey of 907 Texas voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Polling

Public Policy

Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Police Departments
Should Reform Use-
Of-Force Yes / No
Yes| 72% 71% 70% 68% 72% 85%
No| 28% 29% 30% 32% 28% 15%
Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Police Departments
Need Military-Grade
Equipment In
American Cities Yes /
No
Yes| 35% 41% 36% 38% 31% 19%
No| 48% 38% 45% 47% 55% 71%
Not sure| 17% 21% 19% 15% 14% 10%

June 18-19, 2020

survey of 907 Texas voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Polling

Public Policy

Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Most to Blame When
Police Brutality
Regularly Occurs
Individual Officers /
Academy / Chief
Individual officers| 40% 38% 41% 51% 43% 29%
involved
Police training| 7% 7% 10% 6% 2% 10%
academy
Police chief| 4% 6% 3% 3% 3% 6%
All of the above| 34% 32% 29% 26% 38% 45%
None of these| 12% 14% 13% 10% 1% 7%
Not sure| 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3%
Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Community Issues
Should Be Addressed
By Police / Other
Types Of Workers
Think police should be| 15% 13% 10% 27% 17% 20%
addressing community
issues
Think these issues| 72% 70% 81% 67% 69% 70%
should be addressed
by other types of
workers
Not sure| 12% 16% 9% 5% 14% 10%

June 18-19, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 907 Texas voters

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Portion of Public
Safety Budgets Should
Be Used For Public
Health Instead of
Police Yes / No
Yes| 46% 40% 41% 45% 54% 63%
No| 35% 38% 38% 42% 33% 25%
Not sure| 18% 23% 21% 13% 13% 12%
Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
We Need to Reform
The Police Agree /
Disagree
Agree| 53% 41% 53% 53% 58% 76%
Disagree| 32% 35% 35% 39% 32% 14%
Not sure| 15% 24% 12% 7% 10% 9%

June 18-19, 2020

survey of 907 Texas voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Polling

Public Policy

survey of 907 Texas voters

Raleigh, NC 27604

Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Police Unions Have
Too Much / Too Little /
Right Amount Of
Influence
Too much influence| 44% 34% 47% 26% 52% 62%
Too little influence| 10% 17% 6% 20% 5% 2%
Right amount of | 19% 18% 22% 22% 18% 13%
influence
Not sure| 27% 30% 25% 32% 25% 22%
Mode
Base|Landline|Text
Trump Approval
Approve| 48% 51% 46%
Disapprove| 46% 45% 47%
Not sure| 6% 4% 7%
Mode
Base|Landline|Text
Biden / Trump
Joe Biden| 46% 48% 45%
Donald Trump| 48% 48% 47%
Not sure| 6% 4% 8%
June 18-19, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Polling

Public Policy

Base

Mode

Landline | Text

Senate Generic Ballot

Democratic candidate
Republican candidate

Not sure

45%
47%
8%

45% 45%
48% 46%
7% 9%

Base

Mode

Landline | Text

Police Brutality A Very
Serious / Somewhat
Serious / Not Much Of
A Problem

A very serious| 43% 35% 50%
problem

A somewhat serious| 30% 32% 29%
problem

Not much of a problem| 24% 29% 19%

Not sure| 3% 5% 2%

Mode
Base |Landline|Text

Trust Police More /
Less / About The Same
Since National Events
Surrounding George
Floyd's Death

Trust the police less
Trust the police more

Trust the police about
the same

Not sure

31%
7%
55%

7%

30% 32%
8% 6%
53% 57%

8% 5%

June 18-19, 2020

survey of 907 Texas voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604 a|p
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Polling

Public Policy

Base

Mode

Landline | Text

Protests Against
Police Violence More
Likely To Vote For
Democrat / Republican

More likely to vote for| 21% 29% 14%
a Democrat

More likely to vote for| 32% 32% 33%
a Republican

They haven't made a| 42% 35% 50%
difference in my vote

Not sure| 4% 4% 3%

Mode
Base|Landline|Text

Police Departments
Should Reform Use-
Of-Force Yes / No

Yes
No

72%
28%

65% 80%
35% 20%

Base

Mode

Landline | Text

Police Departments
Need Military-Grade
Equipment In
American Cities Yes /
No

Yes
No

Not sure

35%
48%
17%

39% 31%
43% 53%
18% 16%

June 18-19, 2020

survey of 907 Texas voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604 a|p
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Public Policy
Polling

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Most to Blame When
Police Brutality
Regularly Occurs
Individual Officers /
Academy / Chief

Individual officers| 40% 40% 40%

involved

Police training| 7% 9% 5%
academy

Police chief| 4% 9% 0%

All of the above| 34% 21% 46%
None of these| 12% 18% 6%
Not sure| 3% 4% 3%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Community Issues
Should Be Addressed
By Police / Other
Types Of Workers

Think police should be| 15% 18% 13%
addressing community
issues

Think these issues| 72% 69% 75%
should be addressed
by other types of
workers

Not sure| 12% 13% 12%

June 18-19, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 907 Texas voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Portion of Public
Safety Budgets Should
Be Used For Public
Health Instead of
Police Yes / No

Yes| 46% 43% 50%
No| 35% 46% 26%
Not sure| 18% 11% 25%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

We Need to Reform
The Police Agree /
Disagree

Agree| 53% 43% 61%
Disagree| 32% 38% 27%
Not sure| 15% 19% 11%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Police Unions Have
Too Much / Too Little /
Right Amount Of
Influence

Too much influence| 44% 43% 45%
Too little influence| 10% 11% 10%

Right amount of| 19% 28% 10%
influence

Not sure| 27% 18% 35%

June 18-19, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 907 Texas voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



